Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Cantu	04/19/2005
Kurt Buecheler	06/17/2005
Peter Sauers	05/23/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The EduGaming Corporation
Street Address:	526 Bryant Street
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94301

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10987199

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-622-4900
Email: angiel@SeedIP.com
Correspondent Name: Ellen M. Bierman
Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 6300

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ellen M. Bierman

Total Attachments: 4

source=402assign#page1.tif source=402assign#page2.tif source=402assign#page3.tif

500037862

PATENT REEL: 016203 FRAME: 0036 00.00

OF HO

source=402assign#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 016203 FRAME: 0037

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, David Cantu, Kurt Buecheler, and Peter Sauers (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of 6317 Northeast 138th Place, Kirkland, Washington 98034; 2200 Emerson Street, Palo Alto, California 94301; and 531 Warren Road, San Mateo, California 94402, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "DVD GAME REMOTE CONTROLLER," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on November 12, 2004, and assigned Application No. 10/987,199;

WHEREAS, The EduGaming Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 526 Bryant Street, Palo Alto, California 94301, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNOEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United

PATENT REEL: 016203 FRAME: 0038 States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

4/19/05	Dan	
Date	David Cantu	DEBBIO
State of Washington County of King	ss.	OMMISS ON NO

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that David Cantu is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated	4-19-05	
Signature of Notary Public	Delhie J. Neyer	
Printed Name	Debbie J. Neyer	
My appointmen	nt expires $7-29-07$	

17 JUNE 2005 Date	Mut Buecheler Kurt Buecheler
State of California	
County of Souta dara	SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Kurt Buecheler is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated <u>Yuu /</u>	17, 2005	
Signature of Notary Public <u>Luw</u>	auax Radres	
Printed Name Ro		
My appointment expires	6 01.17. LOC	18
	pe	



May 23 '05	TilaSaum
Date	Peter Sauers
State of California	
County of Societa (lova)	SS.

I certify that I knew or have satisfactory evidence that Peter Sauers is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Signature of Notary Public	Rossiana A. Vaday
Printed Name	Roumiana A. Kadiev

C:\NrPortbl\iManage\ANGIEL\551984_1.DOC (290103.402)



PATENT